General Description
The MAX14930–MAX14932 are a family of 4-chan-
nel 2.75kVRMS digital isolators utilizing Maxim’s
proprietary process technology. The MAX14130–
MAX14131 are 4-channel 1kVRMS digital isolators in
smaller footprint QSOP packages. For applications
requiring 5kVRMS of isolation, see the MAX14934–
MAX14936. The MAX14930–MAX14932 family transfers

4-Channel, 1kVRMS and 2.75kVRMS,
Digital Isolators
Ordering Information
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 9/14 Initial release —
1 12/14
Changed future product status on several parts in the Ordering Information/Selector
Guide table. Changed “basic insulation” to “single protection” in Safety Regulatory
Approvals table.
13, 22
2 3/15
Changed future product status for MAX14930FAWE+, MAX14931DASE+, MAX-
14932AAWE+, MAX14932BASE+, MAX14932DAWE+, MAX14932EAWE+,
and MAX14932FAWE+
22
3 5/15 Added UL/cUL, TUV information, and fixed corresponding isolation parameters 1, 13-14, 16
4 10/15 Added 3.75kV versions: MAX14930FASE+CZ0 and MAX14931FASE+CZ1 1, 13, 14, 17-
19, 22, 23
5 4/16 Fixed typos, updated Safety Regulatory Approvals table, and updated Ordering Infor-
mation and Selection Guide 1, 13, 14, 22
6 5/16 Moved TUV information to new IEC Insulation section and updated Ordering Informa-
tion table 1, 13, 22
7 7/16 Added MAX14130 and MAX14131 versions in QSOP package 1–4, 6, 11, 12,
14–16, 19–24
8 1/17 Updated Figure 1 text, removed VDE pending status, and removed future product
status from MAX14131FAEE+T and MAX14131FAEE+T 13, 15, 23
8.1 Corrected typos 23
9 11/20
Updated General Description, Dynamic Electrical Characteristics (MAX1493_A/D),
Dynamic Electrical Characteristics (MAX1493_B/E), Dynamic Electrical
Characteristics (MAX1493_C/F), Safety Regulatory Approvals, Typical Operating
Circuits, and Layout Considerations sections; added Safety Limits and Product
Selector Guide sections; added new Figure 2–5 and renumbered subsequent figures;
added Table 1 and renumbered subsequent tables; added Product Selector Guide
1, 5–10, 14– 24
10 8/21 Updated Benefits and Features section and Insulation Characteristics Table 1, 15
11 3/22
Updated Benefits and Features section, DC Electrical Characteristics table, Dynamic
Electrical Characteristics table, MAX14130-14131 Insulation Characteristics table,
Typcial Operating Characteristics, Figure 8, and Figure 9; Added MAX14131CAEE+ to
Ordering Information table
1, 6, 11, 12, 13,
15, 17, 22, 24
MAX14930–MAX14932,
MAX14130–MAX14131
4-Channel, 1kVRMS and 2.75kVRMS,
Digital Isolators
Revision History
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m Analog Devices  │ 25
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use.Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the
property of their respective owners.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Analog Devices Inc.:
  MAX14931FASE+T  MAX14931BAWE+  MAX14931CAWE+  MAX14931BASE+T  MAX14931CAWE+T
MAX14931EASE+  MAX14931FAWE+  MAX14931AASE+T  MAX14931AASE+  MAX14931AAWE+T
MAX14931EAWE+T  MAX14931DASE+T  MAX14931FAWE+T
Other:
  MAX14931FASE+  MAX14931BASE+  MAX14931CASE+  MAX14931BAWE+T  MAX14931CASE+T
MAX14931DAWE+  MAX14931EASE+T  MAX14931EAWE+  MAX14931AAWE+  MAX14931DASE+
MAX14931DAWE+T